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12th11th GED

No Yes

2 years1 year

Other

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

15%
31%

3%
52%

1%
89%

8%

9%

1%

23%

12%

8%

What grade are you in?

16%

1%

4%

1%

4%

(N=13)

(N=540)

(N=196)

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

23%
77%

40%

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

67%
17%

43%
51%

13%
79%

8%

3%

2%

1%

5%

How many years have you 
been at this school?

8%

2%

2% (N=193)

(N=531)

(N=12)
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No, Never
Yes, Some of 

the Time
Yes, Most of 

the Time
Yes, All of 
the Time

0 times 1‐2 times
A few 
times

Once a 
week
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In the past 30 days, did you miss school for any 
of the following reasons?

Wanted to spend time with friends who don't 
go to your school

Wanted to use alcohol or drugs

Were behind in schoolwork or weren't prepared 
for a test or class assignment
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Strongly 
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Strongly 
Agree
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Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or Nͨ쀀�uth Progress Association

Non‐ditle / Schools

ditle / Schools

ϴй
1ϱй

7й
1ϵй

7й
1ϰй

ϱϰй

ϰ7й

ϰ6й

2ϯй

2ϯй

26й

/ feel close to people at this 
school͘

ϱй

6й ̀uth Progress Association

Non‐ditle / Schools

ditle / Schools

2ϱй
17й

ϰй
10й

ϰй
11й

ϯϯй

ϱ0й

ϰϴй

2ϱй

ϯ2й

27й

/ aŵ happy to be at this school͘

ϰй

ϵй ;Nс1ϵϯͿ

;Nсϱϯ6Ϳ

;Nс12Ϳ

Youth Progress Association

Non‐ditle / Schools

ditle / Schools

ϴй
ϯϯй

ϱй
1ϰй

ϰй
1ϴй

ϯϯй

ϱϰй

ϱ0й

2ϱй

22й

20й

/ feel liŬe / aŵ part of this 
school͘

ϱй

ϴй ;Nс1ϵ2Ϳ

;NсϱϯϯͿ

;Nс12Ϳ
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Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree
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Strongly 
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Strongly 
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Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree
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Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

15%

1%
11%

2%
7%

46%

51%

52%

38%

34%

34%

I work hard to try to 
understand new things at 
school. 3%

5%

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

31%

2%
11%

2%
7%

38%

52%

51%

31%

32%

37%

I am always trying to do better 
in my schoolwork.

3%

4% (N=195)

(N=534)

(N=13)

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

31%

6%
18%

7%
20%

46%

43%

47%

15%

20%

17%

My class lessons include 
examples of my racial, ethnic, 
or cultural background.

8%

14%

8% (N=195)

(N=536)

(N=13)
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Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

15%
38%

13%
41%

13%
35%

38%

24%

28%

8%

8%

11%

It is easy for students to get 
kicked out of class or get 
suspended. 14%

13% (N=192)
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Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True

Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True

Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

8%
31%

4%
20%

10%
21%

(N=13)

(N=526)

(N=194)

31%

39%

40%

31%

37%

30%

At my school there is a teacher 
or some other adult who 
listens to me when I have 
something to say.

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

31%

5%
18%

6%
15%

(N=13)

(N=526)

(N=193)

46%
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Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True

Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True
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Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe

Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

23%
54%

34%
58%

23%
66%

(N=13)

(N=519)

(N=193)

8%

6%

9%

15%

3%

2%

How safe do you feel in the 
cafeteria/lunchroom?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

23%
54%

33%
61%

22%
66%

(N=13)

(N=520)

(N=195)

8%

5%

10%

15%

2%

2%

How safe do you feel in the 
hallways?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

23%
54%

33%
58%

22%
66%

(N=13)

(N=520)

(N=193)

8%

7%

8%

15%

2%

3%

How safe do you feel in the 
locker rooms/gym?
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0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

23%
54%

27%
62%

22%
68%

(N=13)

(N=517)

(N=190)

8%

8%

8%

15%

3%

2%

How safe do you feel in the 
parking lot?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

69%
8%

86%
8%

77%
13%

(N=13)

(N=518)

(N=192)

15%

4%

4%

8%

2%

7%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you been 
pushed, shoved, slapped, hit, 
or kicked by someone who 
wasn't just kidding around?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

69%
8%

88%
7%

80%
12%

(N=13)

(N=517)

(N=191)䅚e past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
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Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

92%

90%
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0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

54%

72%
10%

55%
17%

(N=13)

(N=517)

(N=190)

31%

9%

11%

15%

9%

17%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you been made 
fun of because of your looks or 
the way you talk?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

31%
31%

81%
12%

73%
18%

(N=13)

(N=515)

(N=190)

31%

5%

5%

8%

2%

4%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you had your 
property stolen or deliberately 
damaged, such as your car, 
clothing, or books?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

77%

74%
8%

73%
11%

(N=13)

(N=515)

(N=187)

8%

8%

7%

15%

10%

9%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you been 
offered, sold, or given an illegal 
drug?

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

85%
8%

95%
3%

92%
5%

(N=13)

(N=515)

(N=190)

8%

1%

2%

1%

2%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you been 
threatened or injured with a 
weapon (gun, knife, club, etc.)?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

69%
15%

82%
10%

76%
13%

(N=13)

(N=515)

(N=190)

8%

5%

7%

8%

4%

4%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you seen 
someone carrying a gun, knife, 
or other weapon?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

77%
15%

89%
5%

87%
3%

(N=13)

(N=513)

(N=190)

8%

3%

5%

2%

4%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you been 
threatened with harm or 
injury?

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ

Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ

Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

38%
8%

69%
8%

53%
15%

(N=13)

(N=512)

(N=191)

15%

9%

11%

38%

14%

21%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you been made 
fun of, insulted, or called 
names?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

69%
8%

89%
6%

85%
7%

(N=13)

(N=510)

(N=191)

8%

2%

5%

15%

3%

3%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property were you harassed or 
bullied for your race, ethnicity, 
or national origin?

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

77%
8%

93%
3%

94%
3%

(N=13)

(N=511)

(N=191)

8%

2%

1%

8%

1%

2%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property were you harassed or 
bullied for your religion?

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ

Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ

Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

92%

87%
6%

89%
4%

(N=13)

(N=510)

(N=190)

4%

3%

8%

3%

4%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property were you harassed or 
bullied for your gender?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

77%
8%

90%
4%

90%
3%

(N=13)

(N=508)

(N=190)

3%

3%

15%

3%

4%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property were you harassed or 
bullied because you are gay or 
lesbian or someone thought 
you were?

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

85%
8%

93%

3%
(N=13)(NA508)(N=190)4%During the past 12 months, 

how many times on school 

property were you harassed ᣀ
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EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ
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EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

15%
8%

8%
27%

11%
29%

(N=13)

(N=484)

(N=186)

23%

32%

40%

54%

32%

40%

54%

32%
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All of them Most of them Only some 
of them

Hardly any

No, never Yes, some of 
the time

Yes, most of 
the time

Yes, all of 
the time

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

15%
23%

20%
29%

20%
26%

(N=13)

(N=482)

(N=185)

8%

28%

26%

54%

24%

28%

I enjoy my Math time in class.

Youth Progress Association

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools





Youth Progress Association
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IƛƎƘ {ŎƘƻƻƭ {ǘǳŘŜƴǘ wŜǎǇƻƴǎŜǎ нлмсπмт
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What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself?

African American

African

Burundian

Eritrean

Ethiopian

Somali

Other African

Other Black

Caribbean Islands

Other Black

American Indian/Alaska Native

Alaska Native

Burns Paiute Tribe

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua
& Siuslaw Indians

Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs

Coquille Indian Tribe

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians

Klamath Tribes

Other American Indian Tribe/Nation

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde
Community of Oregon

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian
Reservation Indians

Native/Indigenous to Canada

Asian

Asian Indian

Burmese

Cambodian

Chinese

Filipino

Hmong

Japanese

Karen

Korean

Laotian

Mien

Nepali

Thai

Tibetan

Vietnamese

Other Asian

Total Students: 13

15%

15%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

0%

8%

8%

8%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

American Indian/Alaska Native (continued)

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself?

Middle Eastern/North African

Pacific Islander

Chuukese

Guamanian or Chamorro

Micronesian

Native Hawaiian

Samoan

Tongan

Other Pacific Islander

White

Romanian

Russian

Ukrainian

European Countries

Other White

Total Students: 13

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

38%

0%

8%

0%

8%

15%

(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

Hispanic/Latino

Caribbean Islands

Central American Countries

Indigenous Mexican, Central American or
South American

Mexican

South American Countries

Other Hispanic/Latino

15%

0%

8%

0%

31%

0%

0%

Blank 0%

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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